

PS&E JOB NO : 07A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007435 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2598

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

HWY	: SR 164,410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 410 AND SR 164	APPLY-A-LINE, INC.	STRIPE RITE, INC.
	ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENT	175 ROY RD SW BLDG C	1813 137TH AVE E
PROJECT	: 07A031	PACIFIC WA 980472135	SUMNER WA 983909645
COUNTY(S)	: KING, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-1.38 %			-31.19 %
			43,600.00	43,000.00	-600.00	30,000.00		-13,600.00
2	REMOVING TREE							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	1,650.0000		65.00 %
			4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	6,600.00		2,600.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	114080.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3500	40.00 %	0.5000		100.00 %
			28,520.00	39,928.00	11,408.00	57,040.00		28,520.00
LIQUID ASPHALT								
4	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	1.5000	TON	1,800.0000	8,500.0000	372.22 %	1,700.0000		-5.56 %
			2,700.00	12,750.00	10,050.00	2,550.00		-150.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
5	ESC LEAD							
	30.0000	DAY	115.0000	350.0000	204.35 %	300.0000		160.87 %
			3,450.00	10,500.00	7,050.00	9,000.00		5,550.00
6	STREET CLEANING							
	68.0000	HR	120.0000	150.0000	25.00 %	125.0000		4.17 %
			8,160.00	10,200.00	2,040.00	8,500.00		340.00
7	COMPOST SOCK							
	400.0000	L.F.	6.5000	15.0000	130.77 %	12.0000		84.62 %
			2,600.00	6,000.00	3,400.00	4,800.00		2,200.00
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			40,800.00	40,800.00		40,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007435 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2598  
 HWY : SR 164,410  
 TITLE : SR 410 AND SR 164  
 ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENT  
 07A031  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC. STRIPE RITE, INC.  
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 1813 137TH AVE E  
 PACIFIC WA 980472135 SUMNER WA 983909645  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
9	LOW SEED SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	100.00 %	8,000.0000	60.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	800.00	300.00	
TRAFFIC								
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,300.0000	15.00 %	2,600.0000	30.00 %	
			18,000.00	20,700.00	2,700.00	23,400.00	5,400.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	3.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	2,900.0000	3.57 %	3,500.0000	25.00 %	
			8,400.00	8,700.00	300.00	10,500.00	2,100.00	
12	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	2138.0000	L.F.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	29.0000	3.57 %	
			59,864.00	64,140.00	4,276.00	62,002.00	2,138.00	
13	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
14	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	988.0000	L.F.	22.0000	26.0000	18.18 %	27.0000	22.73 %	
			21,736.00	25,688.00	3,952.00	26,676.00	4,940.00	
15	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT LONG POST							
	2063.0000	L.F.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	34.0000	21.43 %	
			57,764.00	61,890.00	4,126.00	70,142.00	12,378.00	
16	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	344.0000	HR	45.0000	65.0000	44.44 %	70.0000	55.56 %	
			15,480.00	22,360.00	6,880.00	24,080.00	8,600.00	
18	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007435 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2598

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

HWY	: SR 164,410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 410 AND SR 164 ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENT	APPLY-A-LINE, INC. 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C	STRIPE RITE, INC. 1813 137TH AVE E
PROJECT	: 07A031	PACIFIC WA 980472135	SUMNER WA 983909645
COUNTY(S)	: KING, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 190.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,280.00	35.0000 6,650.00	191.67 % 4,370.00	60.0000 11,400.00	400.00 % 9,120.00	
20	BARRIER DELINEATOR 10.0000	EACH	14.0000 140.00	25.0000 250.00	78.57 % 110.00	20.0000 200.00	42.86 % 60.00	
21	PAINT LINE 72560.0000	L.F.	0.1800 13,060.80	0.2000 14,512.00	11.11 % 1,451.20	0.1500 10,884.00	-16.67 % -2,176.80	
22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 114080.0000	L.F.	1.6500 188,232.00	1.0000 114,080.00	-39.39 % -74,152.00	1.7500 199,640.00	6.06 % 11,408.00	
23	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4 20.8900	MI.	1,500.0000 31,335.00	2,950.0000 61,625.50	96.67 % 30,290.50	1,050.0000 21,934.50	-30.00 % -9,400.50	
24	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,342.00	5,000.00	272.58 % 3,658.00	3,500.00	160.80 % 2,158.00	
25	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	25,600.00	20,000.00	-21.88 % -5,600.00	18,250.00	-28.71 % -7,350.00	
26	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 844.0000	HR	35.0000 29,540.00	55.0000 46,420.00	57.14 % 16,880.00	48.0000 40,512.00	37.14 % 10,972.00	
27	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 352.0000	HR	45.0000 15,840.00	55.0000 19,360.00	22.22 % 3,520.00	50.0000 17,600.00	11.11 % 1,760.00	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	4,840.00	18,500.00	282.23 % 13,660.00	15,840.00	227.27 % 11,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A031 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007435 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2598  
 HWY : SR 164,410  
 TITLE : SR 410 AND SR 164  
 ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENT  
 07A031  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC. STRIPE RITE, INC.  
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 1813 137TH AVE E  
 PACIFIC WA 980472135 SUMNER WA 983909645  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100194

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	368.0000	S.F.	14.0000	12.0000	-14.29 %	18.0000	28.57 %	
			5,152.00	4,416.00	-736.00	6,624.00	1,472.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
30	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			116.67 %		516.67 %	
			3,000.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	18,500.00	15,500.00	
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,500.00	15,500.00		15,500.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			66.67 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$665,939.80</u>	<u>\$718,973.50</u>	<u>7.96%</u>	<u>\$767,278.50</u>	<u>15.22%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$665,939.80</u>	<u>\$718,973.50</u>	<u>7.96%</u>	<u>\$767,278.50</u>	<u>15.22%</u>	